IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

---000---

STATE OF HAWAI'I, Plaintiff-Appellee, v. FUA SALE, a.k.a. Tuma Puallia, and Liufau Toia,

Defendant-Appellant

NO. 26293

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT (CR. NO. 03-1-0523)

BURNS, C.J., WATANABE, AND NAKAMURA, JJ.

ORDER OF CORRECTION (By: Nakamura, J.)

The opinion of the court, filed on March 28, 2006, is hereby corrected as follows:

- 1. At page 8, footnote 6, the word "had" should be deleted so that the footnote is corrected to read: "As previously noted, Shawn Tela (Tela) told the circuit court"
- 2. At page 10, line 13, the word "statement" should be plural and corrected to read "statements."

The clerk of the court is directed to incorporate the foregoing changes in the original opinion and take all necessary steps to notify the publishing agencies of these changes.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, April 18, 2006.

Associate Judge